

**Court No. - 40**

**Case :-** WRIT TAX No. - 858 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Sumit Sachan

**Respondent :-** Income Tax Officer, Ito-2(5) And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Suyash Agarwal, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Gaurav Mahajan, Manu Ghildyal, S.C.

**Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf, J.**

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. List this matter on May 07, 2025.
2. Subsisting interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 19.3.2025

AKShukla/-

**(Kshitij Shailendra, J.)      (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)**