

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 858 of 2024

Petitioner :- Sumit Sachan

Respondent :- Income Tax Officer, Ito-2(5) And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Suyash Agarwal, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Gaurav Mahajan, Manu Ghildyal, S.C.

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

List this matter after four weeks.

Subsisting interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Dev

(Prashant Kumar, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)