



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 858 of 2024

Sumit Sachan
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
Income Tax Officer, Ito-2(5) And Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Suyash Agarwal, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Gaurav Mahajan, Manu Ghildyal, S.C.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.**

1. Time is short today.
2. List after four weeks.
3. Interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

December 16, 2025
Faraz
(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)